
Result Analysis – 2022-23

Class – XII



Overall Government Schools Result

Year Appeared Passed Pass%

2022-2023 227020 207919 91.59%

CBSE Class XII 2022-23 

2022-2023 227020 207919 91.59%

2021-2022 164641 158528 96.29%

Variation 62379 49391 (-)4.70%



CBSE Class-XII Result  - 2022-23

Year
Govt. Schools
(Non RPVV & 

Non SoE)

RPVV
School of 

Excellence 

(SoE)

2023 91.50% 99.89% 100%

Delhi Govt. Schools (Category Wise)

2023 91.50% 99.89% 100%

2022 96.20% 99.80% 99.69%

Diff. (-)4.7% (+)0.09% (+)0.31%



S. 
No.

District Zone School ID School Name App Passed Pass% Q.I.

1 South East 29 1925430
Kalkaji School of 

Excellence
74 74 100.00 418.04

CBSE Class-XII- 2022-23

Top Three (3) Delhi Govt. Schools ( On Q.I. Basis)

4

2 South West B-I 21 1821282

Dwarka School of 

Excellence, Sector-

22

69 69 100.00 416.46

3 North West B-II 13 1413333

Rohini School of 

Excellence, Sector-

17

73 73 100.00 416.40



S. 
No.

District Zone
School 

ID
School Name App Passed Pass% Q.I.

1 South West B-II 22 1822048 Ujwa-GGSSS 25 25 100.00 387.64

Top Three (3) Delhi Govt. Schools (On Q.I. Basis) Class–XII-2023
Non RPVV & Non-SoE

5

2 North 8 1208027
Quresh Nagar, 
GGSSS

17 17 100.00 374.29

3 North West A 9 1309267
Bakhtawarpur-SKV 
(BMS)

239 239 100.00 368.19



Year
No. of Students 

Appeared

No. of Students 

Passed
Pass %

2023 227020 207919 91.59

2022 164641 158528 96.29

2021 161484 161402 99.95

2020 111413 109098 97.92

CBSE Result of Class-XII for the Last 10 Years

2020 111413 109098 97.92

2019 129917 122428 94.24

2018 112826 102260 90.64

2017 121681 107407 88.27

2016 131354 116792 88.91

2015 140191 123522 88.11

2014 166257 147420 88.67



An overall view of Class XII 2023 Result (Govt. Schools) 

in Comparison to Previous Results
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Number of Schools with Pass% (100% and >=90%) Class 

XII – 2022-23

Year
No. of Schools Scored 

100%

No. of Schools 

Scored >=90%

2023 118 647

2022 160 877

2021 879 922

2020 396 8972020 396 897

2019 203 732

2018 168 638

2017 112 554

2016 130 545

2015 103 526

2014 111 551



Student Gender wise Performance
Class XII - 2023

Category 

App Passed Pass% QI App Passed Pass% QI Variation

2022-23 2021-22 
In 

Pass%
In QI 

Girls 119942 111805 93.22 308.74 87693 84768 96.66 325.56 -3.44 -16.82

Boys 107078 96114 89.76 291.37 76948 73760 95.86 308.97 -6.1 -17.6

Total 227020 207919 91.59 300.55 164641 158528 96.29 317.81 -4.7 -17.26



Class – XII Result  Session: 2022-23

Student Gender Wise Pass%

Pass%, Girls, 93.22

Pass%, Boys, 89.76
Girls

Boys



School Gender wise Performance
Class XII – 2022-23

Category

2022-23 2021-22 Variation

App Pass Pass % Q.I. App Pass Pass % Q.I. 

In  

In QI 

Pass%

Boys 
(Schools) 

84810 75395 88.90 288.58 62517 59732 95.55 303.92 -6.65 -15.34

Girls  
(Schools) 

105895 98412 92.93 307.49 78494 75788 96.55 323.61 -3.62 -16.12

Co. Ed. 
(Schools) 

36315 34112 93.93 308.23 23630 23008 97.37 335.27 -3.44 -27.04

Total 227020 207919 91.59 300.55 164641 158528 96.29 317.81 -4.70 -17.26



Boys, 88.90Co-ed, 93.93

Boys

Girls

Co-ed

School Gender Wise Pass%

Class – XII  - 2022-23

Girls, 92.93



Shift Wise Performance

Class XII – 2022-23

Shift

App Passed Pass% QI App Passed Pass% QI
Variation 
in Pass%

Variatio
n in QI

2022-23 2021-22 

General 78223 73573 94.06 309.40 49798 48525 97.44 330.88 -3.38 -21.48General 78223 73573 94.06 309.40 49798 48525 97.44 330.88 -3.38 -21.48

Morning 86992 80042 92.01 303.40 65180 62761 96.29 320.25 -4.28 -16.85

Evening 61805 54304 87.86 285.31 49663 47242 95.13 301.48 -7.27 -16.17

Grand Total 227020 207919 91.59 300.55 164641 158528 96.29 317.81 -4.70 -17.26



92.01, 34%

87.86, 32%

Morning

General

Evening

Graphical Presentation of Shift Wise Performance
Class XII – 2022-23

94.06, 34%



Result Analysis 

of 

Rajkiya Pratibha

Vikas Vidyalayas

(RPVVs)(RPVVs)

Class – XII

Session – 2022-23



RPVVs Schools Result

Year Appeared Passed Pass%

2023 1900 1898 99.89%

CBSE Class XII 2022-23

2023 1900 1898 99.89%

2022 2927 2921 99.80%

Variation -1027 -1023 (+) 0.09%



Result of RPVVs -2022-23  Class – XII  (Q. I. Wise)

S. No. District Zone School ID School Name App Passed Pass% QI
Rank 

on QI

1 South West B-I 21 1821137 Dwarka Sector-10, RPVV 93 93 100.00 404.20 1

2 East 1 1001104 Surajmal Vihar-RPVV 95 95 100.00 401.88 2

3 West B 17 1617009 Paschim Vihar, A 6-RPVV 91 91 100.00 401.85 3

4 North West A 10 1310409 Narela, A-10 Pocket-5, RPVV 96 96 100.00 398.08 4

5 North West A 9 1309124 Shalimar Bagh, Block BT-RPVV 88 88 100.00 397.00 5

6 North East-II 6 1106252 Nand Nagri, Block D-RPVV 81 81 100.00 395.84 6

7 North East-II 5 1105248 Gautam Puri- RPVV 53 53 100.00 395.08 7

8 South West B-I 21 1821286 Dwarka, Sec-5- RPVV 99 99 100.00 394.22 8

9 North West B-II 13 1413076 Rohini, Sector 11-RPVV 85 85 100.00 392.40 9

10 Central 28 2128031 Karol Bagh, Link Road, Plot No.1-RPVV 84 84 100.00 391.01 1010 Central 28 2128031 Karol Bagh, Link Road, Plot No.1-RPVV 84 84 100.00 391.01 10

11 North East-I 4 1104149 Yamuna Vihar, Block B-RPVV 94 94 100.00 389.36 11

12 South West B-I 21 1821285 Dwarka, Sec-19- RPVV 87 87 100.00 387.89 12

13 West A 14 1514023 Hari Nagar, Block BE-RPVV 93 93 100.00 387.06 13

14 North 8 1208092 Kishan Ganj-RPVV 98 98 100.00 385.33 14

15 North West B-I 12 1412291 Rohini, Phase-II, Sec-21- RPVV 84 84 100.00 383.36 15

16 South 24 1720031 Vasant Kunj, B1-RPVV 54 54 100.00 379.67 16

17 South East 25 1925334 Lajpat Nagar-RPVV 87 87 100.00 374.24 17

18 North 7 1207113 Civil Lines, RPVV 75 75 100.00 373.48 18

19 North 7 1207108 Raj Niwas Marg, RPVV 86 85 98.84 370.88 19

20 East 2 1002399 I.P.Extension-RPVV 94 94 100.00 367.69 20

21 East 3 1003261 Gandhi Nagar-RPVV 99 98 98.99 366.33 21

22 South East 25 1924038 INA Colony- RPVV 84 84 100.00 365.24 22



RPVV Result - 2023 Class – XII (Comparison with Last Year on the Basis of Q.I.)

S. No.
School 

ID
School Name

App Passed Pass% QI App Passed Pass% QI Variation 

in Pass%

Variation 

in QI
2022-23 2021-22 

1 1001104 Surajmal Vihar-RPVV 95 95 100.00 401.88 140 140 100.00 405.14 0.00 -3.26

2 1002399 I.P.Extension-RPVV 94 94 100.00 367.69 133 133 100.00 417.27 0.00 -49.58

3 1003261 Gandhi Nagar-RPVV 99 98 98.99 366.33 137 137 100.00 401.13 -1.01 -34.80

4 1104149 Yamuna Vihar, Block B-RPVV 94 94 100.00 389.36 139 138 99.28 417.87 0.72 -28.51

5 1105248 Gautam Puri- RPVV 53 53 100.00 395.08 101 101 100.00 421.11 0.00 -26.03

6 1106252 Nand Nagri, Block D-RPVV 81 81 100.00 395.84 140 140 100.00 419.2 0.00 -23.36

7 1207108 Raj Niwas Marg, RPVV 86 85 98.84 370.88 162 161 99.38 391.92 -0.54 -21.04

8 1207113 Civil Lines, RPVV 75 75 100.00 373.48 173 173 100.00 410.51 0.00 -37.03

9 1208092 Kishan Ganj-RPVV 98 98 100.00 385.33 108 108 100.00 415 0.00 -29.67

10 1309124 Shalimar Bagh, Block BT-RPVV 88 88 100.00 397.00 137 137 100.00 421.96 0.00 -24.9610 1309124 Shalimar Bagh, Block BT-RPVV 88 88 100.00 397.00 137 137 100.00 421.96 0.00 -24.96

11 1310409 Narela, A-10 Pocket-5, RPVV 96 96 100.00 398.08 96 96 100.00 391.05 0.00 7.03

12 1412291 Rohini, Phase-II, Sec-21- RPVV 84 84 100.00 383.36 146 146 100.00 437.9 0.00 -54.54

13 1413076 Rohini, Sector 11-RPVV 85 85 100.00 392.40 141 141 100.00 418.7 0.00 -26.30

14 1514023 Hari Nagar, Block BE-RPVV 93 93 100.00 387.06 152 151 99.34 387.49 0.66 -0.43

15 1617009 Paschim Vihar, A 6-RPVV 91 91 100.00 401.85 142 141 99.30 402.55 0.70 -0.70

16 1720031 Vasant Kunj, B1-RPVV 54 54 100.00 379.67 104 103 99.04 395.31 0.96 -15.64

17 1821137 Dwarka Sector-10, RPVV 93 93 100.00 404.20 140 140 100.00 441.78 0.00 -37.58

18 1821285 Dwarka, Sec-19- RPVV 87 87 100.00 387.89 138 138 100.00 423.26 0.00 -35.37

19 1821286 Dwarka, Sec-5- RPVV 99 99 100.00 394.22 137 137 100.00 425.77 0.00 -31.55

20 1924038 INA Colony- RPVV 84 84 100.00 365.24 115 114 99.13 366.77 0.87 -1.53

21 1925334 Lajpat Nagar-RPVV 87 87 100.00 374.24 133 133 100.00 404.49 0.00 -30.25

22 2128031
Karol Bagh, Link Road, Plot No.1-

RPVV
84 84 100.00 391.01 113 113 100.00 394.53 0.00 -3.52

1900 1898 99.89 386.58 2927 2921 99.8 410.1 0.10 -23.55



Result Analysis of 

School of 

Excellence (SoE)

Class - XIIClass - XII

Session – 2022-23



School of Excellence (SoE)  Class – XII – 2023 (Q.I. Wise)

S. 
No.

District Zone
School 

ID
School Name App Passed Pass% QI

Rank 
on QI

1 South East 2229 1925430 Kalkaji School of Excellence 74 74 100.00 418.04 1

2
South West 
B-I

1821 1821282
Dwarka School of Excellence, 
Sector-22

69 69 100.00 416.46 2

North West Rohini School of Excellence, 
3

North West 
B-II

1413 1413333
Rohini School of Excellence, 
Sector-17

73 73 100.00 416.40 3

4 South East 2229 1925432
Madanpur Khadar School of 
Excellence, J.J Colony, Phase-
II

69 69 100.00 404.72 4

5 East 1002 1002400
Khichripur School of 
Excellence

71 71 100.00 397.59 5

6
North West 
B-II

1413 1413342
Rohini School of Excellence, 
Sector- 23

68 68 100.00 381.34 6



School of Excellence - 2023 (Comparison with Last Year i.e. 2022 on the 

Basis of QI)  Class - XII

S. 

No.
School ID School Name

App Passed Pass% QI App Passed Pass% QI Variation

2022-23 2021-22 Pass% QI

1 1002400 Khichripur School of Excellence 71 71 100.00 397.59 166 166 100.00 405.54 0.00 -7.95

2 1413333

Rohini School of Excellence, 

Sector-

17

73 73 100.00 416.40 161 161 100.00 407.43 0.00 8.97

3 1413342

Rohini School of Excellence, 

Sector- 68 68 100.00 381.34 160 159 99.38 415.00 0.62 -33.663 1413342 Sector-

23

68 68 100.00 381.34 160 159 99.38 415.00 0.62 -33.66

4 1821282
Dwarka School of Excellence, 

Sector-22
69 69 100.00 416.46 169 169 100.00 417.06 0.00 -0.60

5 1925430 Kalkaji School of Excellence 74 74 100.00 418.04 159 158 99.37 402.86 0.63 15.18

6 1925432
Madanpur Khadar School of 

Excellence, J.J Colony, Phase-II
69 69 100.00 404.72 152 151 99.34 372.24 0.66 32.48

Total 424 424 100.00 406.02 967 964 99.69 403.76 0.31 2.26



School Wise Analysis

Class - XII

Session – 2022-23



No. of Schools with Qualifying Percentage Range  

Comparison Between 2023 & 2022 - Class – XII

YEAR 100%

>/=90% 

& 

<100% 

>/=80%& 

<90%

>/=70%& 

<80%

>/=60%

& <70%
<60% TOTAL 

2023 118 529 197 45 6 0 895

2022 160 716 41 5 0 0 922

Diff. -42 -187 156 40 6 0



CBSE Result – 2022-23 - Class-XII
No. of Schools whose Pass% Increased/Decreased

Category Increased Decreased

</=10% 200 481

>10 </=20 8 109

>20 </=30 1 20

Note: In 71 Schools, there is no change in result from last year.

3 Schools are upgraded upto XII and 1 New School.           

>20 </=30 1 20

>30 0 1

Total 209 611



Year Increased Declined No 
change

First 
Time

Total

CBSE Result – 2022-23 Class-XII

Comparison of Schools with Change in Pass Percentage with 

Last Year  

2023 209 611 71 4 895

2022 7 759 156 0 922



Name of School having Increased Their Result (>=10%) in 2023 from 

Last Year i.e. 2022

S. No. District Zone School ID School Name App Passed
Pass%

2023

Pass%

2022

Variation in 

Pass%

(+ / -)

1 South 24 1923358 Mandi Village- GBSSS 81 80 98.77 77.38 (+)21.38

2 South 23 1923066 Dr. Ambedkar Nagar, Sector V, No.3-GBSSS 56 56 100.00 82.56 (+)17.44

3 South East 29 1925403 Madanpur Khadar- GBSSS 102 100 98.04 82.83 (+)15.21

4 North West B-II 13 1413181 Jaunti-SV 124 124 100.00 88.16 (+)11.84

5 South 23 1923058 Pushp Vihar, M.B.Road-GBSSS 252 230 91.27 79.44 (+)11.83

6 North West A 9 1309012 Rana Partap Bagh-GBSSS 47 47 100.00 88.46 (+)11.54

7 North West B-II 13 1413323 Sawada(Ghevra) Colony, B-Block- SBV 103 102 99.03 87.50 (+)11.53

8 South East 29 1925360 Badarpur, Tajpur Pahari - GBSSS 217 214 98.62 87.42 (+)11.20

9 North West B-I 12 1412087 Sultanpuri, A-Block- SBV 155 141 90.97 80.31 (+)10.65



Name of School having Decreased Their Result (>=20%) in 2023 from 

Last Year i.e. 2022

S. No. District Zone School ID School Name App Passed
Pass%

2023

Pass%

2022

Variation in 

Pass%

(+ / -)

1 East 2 1002010 Trilokpuri, Block 20-SBV 221 148 66.97 97.35 -30.38

2 East 2 1002013 Dallupura-SBV 509 357 70.14 97.56 -27.42

3 North East-II 6 1106014 Nand Nagri Extn., F-1,F-2, GBSSS 228 143 62.72 90.08 -27.36

4 East 2 1002192 Shakarpur, No.1-SBV 109 76 69.72 96.00 -26.284 East 2 1002192 Shakarpur, No.1-SBV 109 76 69.72 96.00 -26.28

5 South East 25 1925005
New Friends Colony-GBSSS (Chander 

Shekhar Azad)
212 146 68.87 94.64 -25.77

6 North East-II 5 1105011 Shastri Park-GBSSS 227 162 71.37 96.52 -25.16

7 East 1 1001109 Kiran Vihar-SBV 149 108 72.48 96.43 -23.95

8 North West B-I 12 1412009 Mangolpuri, Block U-GBSSS 263 183 69.58 92.31 -22.73

9 North East-II 5 1105017 Jafrabad Extn.-GBSSS 127 90 70.87 93.33 -22.47

10 North West B-I 12 1412006 Sultanpuri, Block BC-GBSSS 149 109 73.15 95.45 -22.30



Name of School having Decreased Their Result (>=20%) in 2023 from 

Last Year i.e. 2022

S. No. District Zone School ID School Name App Passed
Pass%

2023

Pass%

2022

Variation in 

Pass%

(+ / -)

11 East 2 1002198 Kondli-SBV 489 368 75.26 97.45 -22.20

12 East 3 1003002 Rani Garden-SBV 160 108 67.50 89.61 -22.11

13 North West B-I 12 1412092 Nithari Village- SBV 710 535 75.35 97.07 -21.71

14 North West B-I 12 1412031 Mangolpuri, Block O-SKV 396 305 77.02 97.83 -20.81

15 North West B-I 12 1412090 Mangolpuri, Block P- SBV 123 94 76.42 97.10 -20.68

16 Central 28 2128020 Prasad Nagar-SKV (Baba Ramdev) 151 118 78.15 98.73 -20.59

17 East 3 1003205 Shivpuri-G(Co-ed)SSS 130 91 70.00 90.36 -20.36

18 East 1 1001001 Bhola Nath Nagar-SBV (Babu Ram) 480 373 77.71 97.88 -20.17

19 North East-II 5 1105002 Gautam Puri-SBV 320 247 77.19 97.31 -20.12

20 East 2 1002363 Gazipur-GBSSS 296 231 78.04 98.13 -20.08

21 East 1 1001002 Vivek Vihar-SBV 311 244 78.46 98.51 -20.05



District Wise & Zone Wise 

Result Analysis 

Class - XIIClass - XII

Session – 2022-23



CBSE Result – 2023  Class - XII

District Wise Result Analysis (Ranking on Q.I.)

S. No. District name Appeared Passed Pass% QI
Rank 
on QI

1 North West A 21062 20495 97.31 318.24 1

2 South West B-II 5801 5504 94.88 315.42 2

3 South West B-I 10477 9856 94.07 310.16 3

4 North West B-II 8764 8300 94.71 307.35 4

5 West B 24344 22979 94.39 306.45 5

6 South West A 6440 6030 93.63 304.14 6

7 West A 10536 9717 92.23 303.01 77 West A 10536 9717 92.23 303.01 7

8 Central 2461 2272 92.32 302.69 8

9 South 14917 14226 95.37 302.17 9

10 North 10163 9194 90.47 300.91 10

11 South East 26008 23724 91.22 297.43 11

12 North West B-I 19093 17235 90.27 294.03 12

13 North East-I 20160 17731 87.95 292.46 13

14 East 26268 22886 87.13 291.69 14

15 North East-II 20276 17546 86.54 288.68 15

16 New Delhi 250 224 89.60 285.20 16

Grand Total 227020 207919 91.59 300.55



District Wise Comparison 2023 & 2022  Class – XII on Pass%

District
App Passed Pass% Pass% in 

2021-22

Variation in 

Pass%2022-23

East 26268 22886 87.13 96.69 -9.56

North East-I 20160 17731 87.95 95.05 -7.10

North East-II 20276 17546 86.54 94.27 -7.73

North 10163 9194 90.47 96.36 -5.89

North West A 21062 20495 97.31 96.91 0.40

North West B-I 19093 17235 90.27 95.57 -5.30

North West B-II 8764 8300 94.71 96.35 -1.64North West B-II 8764 8300 94.71 96.35 -1.64

West A 10536 9717 92.23 96.48 -4.25

West B 24344 22979 94.39 96.71 -2.32

South West A 6440 6030 93.63 98.49 -4.86

South West B-I 10477 9856 94.07 97.83 -3.76

South West B-II 5801 5504 94.88 98.90 -4.02

South 14917 14226 95.37 96.94 -1.57

New Delhi 250 224 89.60 97.06 -7.46

Central 2461 2272 92.32 96.83 -4.51

South East 26008 23724 91.22 95.84 -4.62

Grand Total 227020 207919 91.59 96.29



No. of Schools in Pass% Range (District Wise)  - 2023  Class - XII

District 100%
>/=90% & 

<100% 

>/=80% & 

<90% 

>/=70% &  

<80% 

>/=60%  &  

< 70% 
<60% 

Total 

Schools 

East 4 44 38 15 3 0 104

North East - I 1 15 22 2 0 0 40

North East - II 2 30 22 8 1 0 63

North 9 23 14 0 0 0 46

North West A 29 63 6 0 0 0 98

North West B -I 4 49 20 7 1 0 81

North West B -II 10 22 5 0 0 0 37

West A 7 36 11 2 0 0 56

West B 4 57 13 1 0 0 75

South West A 8 26 3 2 0 0 39

South West B -I 9 27 7 0 0 0 43

South West B -II 16 24 5 0 0 0 45

South 8 46 2 1 0 0 57

New Delhi 0 2 1 0 0 0 3

Central 3 17 9 1 0 0 30

South East 4 48 19 6 1 0 78

TOTAL 118 529 197 45 6 0 895



CBSE Result – 2023 Class - XII

Zone Wise Result Analysis (Q.I  Wise)

S. No. Zone App Passed Pass% QI Rank on QI

1 Zone-10 9837 9668 98.28 325.66 1

2 Zone-08 1472 1438 97.69 321.59 2

3 Zone-22 5801 5504 94.88 315.42 3

4 Zone-15 2996 2888 96.40 314.60 4

5 Zone-17 12428 11918 95.90 312.52 5

6 Zone-09 11225 10827 96.45 311.74 6

7 Zone-21 10477 9856 94.07 310.16 7

8 Zone-11 5531 5371 97.11 308.52 8

9 Zone-13 8764 8300 94.71 307.35 9

10 Zone-19 2019 1934 95.79 306.94 10

11 Zone-27 1220 1145 93.85 304.24 11

12 Zone-20 4421 4096 92.65 302.86 12

13 Zone-23 7301 6931 94.93 302.68 13

14 Zone-14 3526 3234 91.72 302.59 14

15 Zone-24 7616 7295 95.79 301.69 15



CBSE Result – 2023 Class - XII

Zone Wise Result Analysis (Q.I  Wise)

S. No. Zone App Passed Pass% QI Rank on QI

16 Zone-28 1241 1127 90.81 301.18 16

17 Zone-18 11916 11061 92.82 300.11 17

18 Zone-25 5027 4561 90.73 298.76 18

19 Zone-07 8691 7756 89.24 297.41 19

20 Zone-29 20981 19163 91.34 297.11 20

21 Zone-03 4278 3772 88.17 295.70 21

22 Zone-01 4548 4037 88.76 295.17 22

23 Zone-16 4014 3595 89.56 294.72 23

24 Zone-05 7458 6661 89.31 293.64 24

25 Zone-04 20160 17731 87.95 292.46 25

26 Zone-02 17442 15077 86.44 289.80 26

27 Zone-12 13562 11864 87.48 288.12 27

28 Zone-06 12818 10885 84.92 285.79 28

29 Zone-26 250 224 89.60 285.20 29

Grand 

Total
227020 207919 91.59 300.55



Zone
App Pass Pass% Pass% In 

2021-22

Variation 

In Pass%2022-23

Zone -1 4548 4037 88.76 97.33 -8.57

Zone -2 17442 15077 86.44 96.45 -10.01

Zone -3 4278 3772 88.17 96.92 -8.75

Zone -4 20160 17731 87.95 95.05 -7.10

Zone -5 7458 6661 89.31 95.89 -6.58

Zone -6 12818 10885 84.92 93.33 -8.41

Zone Wise Comparison 2023 & 2022  Class – XII on Pass%

Zone -6 12818 10885 84.92 93.33 -8.41

Zone -7 8691 7756 89.24 96.04 -6.80

Zone -8 1472 1438 97.69 97.97 -0.28

Zone -9 11225 10827 96.45 95.86 0.59

Zone -10 9837 9668 98.28 98.01 0.27

Zone -11 5531 5371 97.11 96.85 0.26

Zone -12 13562 11864 87.48 95.02 -7.54

Zone -13 8764 8300 94.71 96.35 -1.65

Zone -14 3526 3234 91.72 97.62 -5.90

Zone -15 2996 2888 96.40 97.12 -0.72



Zone
App Pass Pass%

Pass% In 

2021-22

Variation 

In Pass%
2022-23

Zone -16 4014 3595 89.56 94.76 -5.20

Zone -17 12428 11918 95.90 97.26 -1.37

Zone -18 11916 11061 92.82 96.13 -3.31

Zone -19 2019 1934 95.79 97.97 -2.18

Zone -20 4421 4096 92.65 98.72 -6.07

Zone -21 10477 9856 94.07 97.83 -3.76

Zone Wise Comparison 2023 & 2022 Class – XII on Pass%

Zone -21 10477 9856 94.07 97.83 -3.76

Zone -22 5801 5504 94.88 98.90 -4.02

Zone -23 7301 6931 94.93 96.56 -1.63

Zone -24 7616 7295 95.79 97.28 -1.49

Zone -25 5027 4561 90.73 97.06 -6.33

Zone -26 250 224 89.60 96.56 -6.96

Zone -27 1220 1145 93.85 97.16 -3.31

Zone -28 1241 1127 90.81 97.28 -6.47

Zone -29 20981 19163 91.34 95.50 -4.17



No. of Schools in Pass% Range (Zone Wise)  - 2023   Class - XII

Zone 100%
>/=90% & 

<100% 

>/=80% & 

<90% 

>/=70% &  

<80% 

>/=60%  &  < 

70% 
<60% 

Total 

Schools 

Zone-1 1 9 6 4 0 0 20

Zone-2 3 22 23 8 2 0 58

Zone-3 0 13 9 3 1 0 26

Zone-4 1 15 22 2 0 0 40

Zone-5 1 20 10 3 0 0 34

Zone-6 1 10 12 5 1 0 29

Zone-7 3 13 14 0 0 0 30Zone-7 3 13 14 0 0 0 30

Zone-8 6 10 0 0 0 0 16

Zone-9 10 34 5 0 0 0 49

Zone-10 19 29 1 0 0 0 49

Zone-11 2 30 0 0 0 0 32

Zone-12 2 19 20 7 1 0 49

Zone-13 10 22 5 0 0 0 37

Zone-14 1 10 7 0 0 0 18

Zone-15 5 14 1 0 0 0 20



No. of Schools in Pass% Range (Zone Wise)  - 2023   Class - XII

Zone 100%
>/=90% & 

<100% 

>/=80% & 

<90% 

>/=70% &  

<80% 

>/=60%  &  < 

70% 
<60% 

Total 

Schools 

Zone-16 1 12 3 2 0 0 18

Zone-17 4 31 4 0 0 0 39

Zone-18 0 26 9 1 0 0 36

Zone-19 6 10 0 1 0 0 17

Zone-20 2 16 3 1 0 0 22

Zone-21 9 27 7 0 0 0 43

Zone-22 16 24 5 0 0 0 45Zone-22 16 24 5 0 0 0 45

Zone-23 5 24 1 1 0 0 31

Zone-24 3 22 1 0 0 0 26

Zone-25 2 16 6 2 1 0 27

Zone-26 0 2 1 0 0 0 3

Zone-27 1 12 5 0 0 0 18

Zone-28 2 5 4 1 0 0 12

Zone-29 2 32 13 4 0 0 51

Total 118 529 197 45 6 0 895



Students Wise  Result Analysis 

Class - XII
Session – 2022-23



YEAR 
95 & 

Above

>=90% & 

<=95

>/=80% & 

<90%

>/=70% &

<80%

>/=60%

& <70%
<60% TOTAL 

2023 105 1341 11033 29689 60727 124125 227020

No. of Students With % Range (In Aggregate) 

CBSE Result Class - XII   - 2022-23

2022 161 1578 12223 31058 52900 66721 164641

Diff. (-) 56 (-) 237 (-) 1190 (-) 1369 7827 57404 62379



Marks in 

Aggregate
2023 2022 Difference

>/ = 90% 1446 1739 (-)293

Quality performance Class XII 2023

>/ = 90% 1446 1739 (-)293

>/ = 75% 24461 26743 (-)2282



No. of Students With Pass% Range (In Aggregate) - District Wise 

CBSE Result Class - XII   - 2022-23

District 
>/=95% & 

<100% 

>/=90% & 

<95% 

>/=75% &  

<90% 

>/=60%  &  < 

75% 

>/=50%  &  

< 60% 
<50%

Total Students 

Appeared 

East 16 139 2135 7812 11181 4985 26268

North East - I 4 79 1686 6190 8455 3746 20160

North East -II 6 91 1528 5779 8620 4252 20276

North 3 86 1133 3405 3935 1601 10163

North West A 10 161 3007 9593 6870 1421 21062

North West B - I 7 102 1667 5948 7869 3500 19093

North West B - II 13 96 1060 3182 3367 1046 8764North West B - II 13 96 1060 3182 3367 1046 8764

West A 7 64 1152 3636 4401 1276 10536

West B 4 152 2729 9105 9738 2616 24344

South West A 3 26 624 2415 2758 614 6440

South West B - I 11 98 1367 3922 4069 1010 10477

South West B - II 8 72 871 2317 2015 518 5801

South 4 56 1406 5435 6278 1738 14917

New Delhi 0 2 17 61 105 65 250

Central 1 17 274 818 1035 316 2461

South East 8 100 2359 8816 10684 4041 26008

TOTAL 105 1341 23015 78434 91380 32745 227020



No. of Students With Pass% Range (In Aggregate) – Zone Wise 

CBSE Result Class - XII   - 2022-23

Zone
>/=95% & 

<100% 

>/=90% & 

<95% 

>/=75% &  

<90% 

>/=60%  &  < 

75% 

>/=50%  &  

< 60% 
<50%

Total Students 

Appeared 

1 4 39 436 1372 1848 849 4548

2 7 66 1302 5107 7618 3342 17442

3 5 34 397 1333 1715 794 4278

4 4 79 1686 6190 8455 3746 20160

5 4 42 648 2312 3024 1428 7458

6 2 49 880 3467 5596 2824 128186 2 49 880 3467 5596 2824 12818

7 1 64 907 2742 3467 1510 8691

8 2 22 226 663 468 91 1472

9 4 82 1426 4559 4125 1029 11225

10 6 79 1581 5034 2745 392 9837

11 1 41 622 2137 2190 540 5531

12 6 61 1045 3811 5679 2960 13562

13 13 96 1060 3182 3367 1046 8764

14 4 26 405 1109 1558 424 3526

15 2 26 421 1234 1071 242 2996



No. of Students With Pass% Range (In Aggregate) – Zone Wise 

CBSE Result Class - XII   - 2022-23

Zone
>/=95% & 

<100% 

>/=90% & 

<95% 

>/=75% &  

<90% 

>/=60%  &  < 

75% 

>/=50%  &  

< 60% 
<50%

Total Students 

Appeared 

16 1 12 326 1293 1772 610 4014

17 3 90 1590 5054 4698 993 12428

18 1 62 1139 4051 5040 1623 11916

19 1 6 187 848 806 171 2019

20 2 20 437 1567 1952 443 4421

21 11 98 1367 3922 4069 1010 1047721 11 98 1367 3922 4069 1010 10477

22 8 72 871 2317 2015 518 5801

23 2 29 693 2727 2949 901 7301

24 2 27 713 2708 3329 837 7616

25 1 18 508 1722 1970 808 5027

26 0 2 17 61 105 65 250

27 0 5 138 423 501 153 1220

28 1 12 136 395 534 163 1241

29 7 82 1851 7094 8714 3233 20981

Total 105 1341 23015 78434 91380 32745 227020



Subject Wise  Result Analysis 

Class - XII

Session – 2022-23



Subject Wise Result Analysis – 2022-23  Class – XII (In Alphabetical Order)  

S. No. Subject App Passed Pass% QI

1 ACCOUNTANCY 33021 29931 90.64 56.72

2 BIOLOGY 12239 12090 98.78 68.28

3 BUSINESS STUDIES 33121 30210 91.21 57.14

4 CHEMISTRY 20577 20204 98.19 66.43

5 COMPUTER SCIENCE 5474 5391 98.48 68.66

6 ECONOMICS 71131 67250 94.54 58.03

7 ENGLISH 195892 177753 90.74 55.72

8 GEOGRAPHY 51459 48082 93.44 59.668 GEOGRAPHY 51459 48082 93.44 59.66

9 HINDI-Elective 192188 186600 97.09 62.29

10 HISTORY 146538 138411 94.45 58.27

11 HOME SCIENCE 74819 69800 93.29 59.58

12 MATHEMATICS 26837 25706 95.79 59.95

13 PHYSICAL EDUCATION 172855 162225 93.85 63.10

14 PHYSICS 20577 20328 98.79 64.50

15 POLITICAL SCIENCE 164207 148804 90.62 56.98

17 SANSKRIT 27603 27332 99.02 61.49

18 SOCIOLOGY 36334 34408 94.70 59.43



Subject-wise Comparison CBSE Result 2023 & 2022 for Class XII

S. No. Subject
App Passed Pass% QI Pass% QI Variation

2022-23 2021-22 Pass% Q.I

1 ACCOUNTANCY 33021 29931 90.64 56.72 96.12 65.39 -5.48 -8.67

2 BIOLOGY 12239 12090 98.78 68.28 99.13 71.28 -0.35 -3

3 BUSINESS STUDIES 33121 30210 91.21 57.14 97.66 66.33 -6.45 -9.19

4 CHEMISTRY 20577 20204 98.19 66.43 99.54 76.33 -1.35 -9.9

5 COMPUTER SCIENCE 5474 5391 98.48 68.66 99.53 76.89 -1.05 -8.23

6 ECONOMICS 71131 67250 94.54 58.03 98.36 63.2 -3.82 -5.17

7 ENGLISH 195892 177753 90.74 55.72 98.21 60.98 -7.47 -5.26

8 GEOGRAPHY 51459 48082 93.44 59.66 98.06 66.05 -4.62 -6.39

9 HINDI-Elective 192188 186600 97.09 62.29 97.54 63.38 -0.45 -1.09

10 HISTORY 146538 138411 94.45 58.27 97.56 61.21 -3.11 -2.94

11 HOME SCIENCE 74819 69800 93.29 59.58 97.11 65.61 -3.82 -6.03

12 MATHEMATICS 26837 25706 95.79 59.95 95.34 60.41 0.45 -0.46

13 PHYSICAL EDUCATION 172855 162225 93.85 63.1 96.18 66.91 -2.33 -3.81

14 PHYSICS 20577 20328 98.79 64.5 99.64 72.47 -0.85 -7.97

15 POLITICAL SCIENCE 164207 148804 90.62 56.98 92.84 60.28 -2.22 -3.3

17 SANSKRIT 27603 27332 99.02 61.49 97.77 61.53 1.25 -0.04

18 SOCIOLOGY 36334 34408 94.7 59.43 97.08 64.03 -2.38 -4.6




